

Tabulation of Bids
 Owner: SID 353 - of Sarpy County
 Project: Storm Sewer and Paving - Phase I
 Bid Date: 12/9/2021



Bid Item Description	Approximate Quantity	Unit	Luxa Construction Co. Inc.		Bluffs Paving & Utility Co., Inc.	
			Bid Unit Price	Bid Amount	BID UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT
1 Install Silt Fence	4,500	LF	\$ 3.25	\$ 14,625.00	\$ 3.17	\$ 14,265.00
2 Cleanout Silt Fence	4,500	LF	\$ 1.20	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 0.61	\$ 2,745.00
3 Remove Silt Fence	4,500	LF	\$ 1.20	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 0.34	\$ 1,530.00
4 Remove End of Road Barricade	3	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 112.31	\$ 336.93
5 Remove PCC Pavement	298	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,470.00	\$ 10.61	\$ 3,161.78
6 Remove & Replace PCC Sidewalk	114	SY	\$ 58.00	\$ 6,612.00	\$ 54.03	\$ 6,159.42
7 Remove & Replace 6-inch PCC Driveway	88	SY	\$ 58.00	\$ 5,104.00	\$ 72.63	\$ 6,391.44
8 Saw Cut - Full Depth	75	LF	\$ 7.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 5.55	\$ 416.25
9 Common Earth Excavation	7,850	CY	\$ 5.00	\$ 39,250.00	\$ 12.78	\$ 100,323.00
10 Construct 6-inch Concrete Pavement (Type L65)	560	SY	\$ 68.00	\$ 38,080.00	\$ 68.55	\$ 38,388.00
11 Construct 7-inch Concrete Pavement (Type L65)	23,550	SY	\$ 51.50	\$ 1,212,825.00	\$ 62.34	\$ 1,468,107.00
12 Construct Thickened Edge	289	LF	\$ 14.00	\$ 4,046.00	\$ 27.81	\$ 8,037.09
13 Construct Curb Inlet - Type I	10	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 4,872.96	\$ 48,729.60
14 Construct Curb Inlet - Type II	2	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 5,939.13	\$ 11,878.26
15 Construct Curb Inlet - Type III	13	EA	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 59,800.00	\$ 6,046.75	\$ 78,607.75
16 Adjust Manhole to Grade	26	EA	\$ 225.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 1,015.12	\$ 26,393.12
17 Install External Frame Seal	25	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 910.58	\$ 22,764.50
18 Jet Existing Sanitary Sewer	6,168	LF	\$ 0.75	\$ 4,626.00	\$ 1.01	\$ 6,229.68
19 Construct End of Road Barricade	2	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 505.72	\$ 1,011.44
20 Install Grass Sod	4,762	SF	\$ 0.37	\$ 1,761.94	\$ 1.69	\$ 8,047.78
21 Remove Flared End Section	1	EA	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 341.92	\$ 341.92
22 Construct 15" R.C.P., Class III	153	EA	\$ 55.00	\$ 8,415.00	\$ 57.40	\$ 8,782.20
23 Construct 18" R.C.P., Class III	280	LF	\$ 58.00	\$ 16,240.00	\$ 56.34	\$ 15,775.20
24 Construct 24" R.C.P., Class III	1,928	LF	\$ 72.00	\$ 138,816.00	\$ 57.72	\$ 111,284.16
25 Construct 30" R.C.P., Class III	984	LF	\$ 88.00	\$ 86,592.00	\$ 71.99	\$ 70,838.16
26 Construct 36" R.C.P., Class III	57	LF	\$ 129.00	\$ 7,353.00	\$ 119.91	\$ 6,834.87
27 Construct 48" R.C.P., Class III	609	LF	\$ 175.00	\$ 106,575.00	\$ 158.16	\$ 96,319.44
28 Construct 54" R.C.P., Class III	165	LF	\$ 220.00	\$ 36,300.00	\$ 191.97	\$ 31,675.05
29 Construct Concrete Collar Connection	1	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 584.73	\$ 584.73
30 Construct 15" Pipe Bedding	153	LF	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,683.00	\$ 13.82	\$ 2,114.46
31 Construct 18" Pipe Bedding	280	LF	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 3,920.00
32 Construct 24" Pipe Bedding	1,928	LF	\$ 13.50	\$ 26,028.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 35,668.00
33 Construct 30" Pipe Bedding	984	LF	\$ 12.00	\$ 11,808.00	\$ 25.96	\$ 25,544.64
34 Construct 36" Pipe Bedding	57	LF	\$ 17.00	\$ 969.00	\$ 37.09	\$ 2,114.13
35 Construct 48" Pipe Bedding	609	LF	\$ 22.00	\$ 13,398.00	\$ 34.71	\$ 21,138.39
36 Construct 54" Pipe Bedding	165	LF	\$ 24.50	\$ 4,042.50	\$ 34.69	\$ 5,723.85
37 Stabilized Trench w/ Crushed Limestone	100	TON	\$ 62.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 65.51	\$ 6,551.00
38 Seeding Type "Temporary Seed Mix"	30	AC	\$ 500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 303.43	\$ 9,102.90
39 Straw Mulch	30	AC	\$ 525.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 910.29	\$ 27,308.70
40 Install Inlet Protection	25	EA	\$ 230.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 249.49	\$ 6,237.25
41 Install Straw Wattles	200	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 5.73	\$ 1,146.00
42 Construct Type II Area Inlet	2	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,338.81	\$ 10,677.62
43 Install 24" Flared End Section R.C.P.	1	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,266.17	\$ 2,266.17
44 Install 30" Flared End Section R.C.P.	2	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,296.48	\$ 4,592.96
45 Install 48" Flared End Section R.C.P.	1	EA	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 3,805.41	\$ 3,805.41
46 Install 54" Flared End Section R.C.P.	1	EA	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,468.46	\$ 4,468.46
47 Construct 60" I.D. Storm Sewer Manhole	20	VF	\$ 890.00	\$ 17,800.00	\$ 922.60	\$ 18,452.00
48 Construct 72" I.D. Storm Sewer Manhole	10	VF	\$ 923.00	\$ 9,230.00	\$ 961.85	\$ 9,618.50
49 DELETED	0	NA	\$ -	\$ -		\$ -
50 5" TH. Temporary Turn Around	2	EA	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 3,313.77	\$ 6,627.54
51 Concrete Header	57	LF	\$ 13.00	\$ 741.00	\$ 30.28	\$ 1,725.96
52 Install 48" Pipe Plug	1	EA	\$ 975.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 641.69	\$ 641.69
53 Landscape Topsoil	460	CY	\$ 25.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 80.91	\$ 37,218.60
54 Reimbursement for Existing PCSMP Basin Outlet Structure and Storm Sewer	1	LS		\$ 132,220.00		\$ 132,220.00
55 Contractor Fee for Reimbursement	1	LS		\$ 2,500.00		\$ 2,500.00
Total				\$ 2,198,870.44		\$ 2,577,343.00